Introduced by	Buffalor
Introduced by	Duff

Council Bill No.

R 221-24

## **A RESOLUTION**

authorizing application to the Missouri Division of Tourism – Marketing Platform Development Program associated with the research, design, engineering, material purchase, fabrication, and installation of "welcome" and wayfinding signage.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBIA, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The City Manager, or the City Manager's designee, is authorized to apply to the Missouri Division of Tourism – Marketing Platform Development Program associated with the research, design, engineering, material purchase, fabrication, and installation of "welcome" and wayfinding signage.

SECTION 2. The City Manager, or the City Manager's designee, is authorized to furnish all necessary information required by the Missouri Division of Tourism – Marketing Platform Development Program, and to sign all necessary documents on behalf of the City, in conjunction with the application and approval of the grant award.

ADOPTED this 10th day of 0	ecumber	_, 2024.
ATTEST:		
Holly Hexander City Clerk	bAlbana Mayor and Presiding O	

1/1

Counselor

APPROVED AS TO FORM: